24
Axial fans 400ºC/2h, 300ºC/2h and 200ºC/2h.
With soundproofed boxCJTHT
Extraction units with axial fans to work inside fire danger zones.
Fan:
• Sheet steel long casing fan.
• Galvanised sheet steel structure with thermal insulation and
soundproofing.

• 100% reversible impellers.
Detail CJTHT/ATEX
Order code
CJTHT       56            4T                  2              F-400
Number of
motor pole
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Impeller
diameter in cm.
CJTHT: 400ºC/2h, 300ºC/2h and
200ºC/2h axial extraction units
with soundproofed box
CJTHT/ATEX: 400ºC/2h,
300ºC/2h and 200ºC/2h axial
extraction units with ATEX
certification
T=Three-phase F-200 Officially approved
200ºC/2h
F-300 Officially approved,
tested for 300ºC/2h
F-400 Officially approved
400ºC/2h
CAT3: With ATEX certification,
Category 3 Ex II3G.
Motor power
(HP)
From size 40 to size 100
0370-CPR-0312
CJTHT       125        4T /   9-10                         15           F-400
Number of
motor pole
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Impeller
diameter
in cm.
CJTHT: 400ºC/2h, 300ºC/2h
and 200ºC/2h axial extraction
units with soundproofed box
T=Three-phase F-200 Officially approved
200ºC/2h
F-300 Officially approved,
tested for 300ºC/2h
F-400 Officially approved
400ºC/2h
CAT3: With ATEX certification,
Category 3 Ex II3G.
Number
of blades
3 blades
6 blades
9 blades
Size 125
Angle of